Site

Fishs Eddy

Site

Spruce Creek

Williamsburg

Site

Bloomsburg

Danville

Harrisburg

Marietta

Penns Creek

Towanda

Tunkhannock

Wilkes-Barre

Created On: 8/16/2016

Flood Stage

13.00

Flood Stage

8.00

12.00

Flood Stage

19.00

20.00

17.00

49.00

8.00

16.00

11.00

22.00

Date

3/10/1964

Date

3/10/1964

3/10/1964

Date

3/11/1964

3/11/1964

3/12/1964

3/12/1964

3/11/1964

3/11/1964

3/10/1964

3/10/1964

Flood Event of 3/10/1964 - 3/12/1964

Crest

13.40

Crest

11.42

12.04

Crest

24.70

25.13

21.51

54.03

9.07

20.77

14.26

30.74

Flow

19,700

Flow

9,440

7,540

Delaware
Category Basin
Minor Delaware
Juniata
Category Basin
Moderate Juniata
Minor Juniata

Main Stem Susquehanna

Flow

216,000

261,000

484,000

473,000

7,180

143,000

24,700

188,000

Category

Moderate

Moderate

Moderate

Major

Minor

Moderate

Moderate

Major

Basin
Upper Main Stem
Susquehanna

Upper Main Stem
Susquehanna

Lower Main Stem
Susquehanna

Lower Main Stem
Susquehanna

Penns Creek

Upper Main Stem
Susquehanna

Upper Main Stem
Susquehanna

Upper Main Stem
Susquehanna

Stream

Delaware River

Stream

Little Juniata River

Frankstown Branch
Juniata River

Stream

Susquehanna River

Susquehanna River

Susquehanna River

Susquehanna River

Penns Creek

Susquehanna River

Tunkhannock Creek

Susquehanna River

County of Gage

Delaware

County of Gage

Huntingdon

Blair

County of Gage

Columbia

Montour

Dauphin

Lancaster

Snyder

Bradford

Wyoming

Luzerne

Page 1 of 3

County of Forecast

Point
Delaware

County of Forecast

Point

Huntingdon

Blair

County of Forecast

Point
Columbia

Montour

Dauphin

Lancaster

Snyder

Bradford

Wyoming

Luzerne



Site

Conklin

Vestal

Waverly

Site

Beech Creek Station

Jersey Shore

Lewisburg

Lock Haven

Milton

Montgomery

Muncy

Renovo

Sinnemahoning

Williamsport

Created On: 8/16/2016

Flood Stage

11.00

18.00

11.00

Flood Stage

11.00

26.00

18.00

21.00

19.00

20.00

20.00

16.00

17.00

20.00

Date

3/10/1964

3/10/1964

3/11/1964

Date

3/10/1964

3/11/1964

3/11/1964

3/10/1964

3/10/1964

3/11/1964

3/11/1964

3/10/1964

3/10/1964

3/11/1964

Crest

18.26

25.13

17.92

Crest

12.41

30.60

26.16

26.10

28.24

28.80

28.78

21.28

17.10

27.25

North Branch Susquehanna

Flow Category
50,200 Moderate
72,600 Moderate
92,400 Moderate

Basin

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

West Branch Susquehanna

Flow Category
19,700 Minor
-9,999 Major

210,000 Moderate
-9,999 Major
-9,999 Major
-9,999 Major
-9,999 Major

143,000 Moderate
41,800 Minor

197,000 Moderate

Basin

West Branch
Susquehanna

West Branch
Susquehanna

West Branch
Susquehanna

West Branch
Susquehanna

West Branch
Susquehanna

West Branch
Susquehanna

West Branch
Susquehanna

West Branch
Susquehanna

West Branch
Susquehanna

West Branch
Susquehanna

Stream

North Branch
Susquehanna River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

Stream

Bald Eagle Creek

West Branch
Susquehanna River

West Branch
Susquehanna River

West Branch
Susquehanna River

West Branch
Susquehanna River

West Branch
Susquehanna River

West Branch
Susquehanna River

West Branch
Susquehanna River

Sinnemahoning Creek

West Branch
Susquehanna River

County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Broome Broome
Broome Broome
Bradford Tioga
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Clinton Clinton
Lycoming Lycoming
Northumberland Union
Clinton Clinton
Union Northumberland
Lycoming Lycoming
Lycoming Lycoming
Clinton Clinton
Cameron Cameron
Lycoming Lycoming
Page 2 of 3



Weather Summary

Low pressure moved up the Ohio valley and through the eastern Great Lakes. High temperatures in the flood prone area became progressively warmer each day
eventually rising into the 60s.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

Second flood of 2 that occured in Mar, 1964 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 5
Fourth flood of 5 that occured in 1964 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 12
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 24 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 7

Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 8/16/2016 Page 3 of 3



