# Flood Event of 3/10/1964 - 3/12/1964

					Delaw	are			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Fishs Eddy	13.00	3/10/1964	13.40	19,700	Minor	Delaware	Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware
					Junia	nta			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast
Spruce Creek	8.00	3/10/1964	11.42	9,440	Moderate	Juniata	Little Juniata River	Huntingdon	Huntingdon
Williamsburg	12.00	3/10/1964	12.04	7,540	Minor	Juniata	Frankstown Branch Juniata River	Blair	Blair
				Mai	n Stem Su	squehanna			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecas
Bloomsburg	19.00	3/11/1964	24.70	216,000	Moderate	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Columbia	Columbia
Danville	20.00	3/11/1964	25.13	261,000	Moderate	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Montour	Montour
Harrisburg	17.00	3/12/1964	21.51	484,000	Moderate	Lower Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Dauphin	Dauphin
Marietta	49.00	3/12/1964	54.03	473,000	Major	Lower Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Lancaster	Lancaster
Penns Creek	8.00	3/11/1964	9.07	7,180	Minor	Penns Creek	Penns Creek	Snyder	Snyder
Towanda	16.00	3/11/1964	20.77	143,000	Moderate	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Bradford	Bradford
Tunkhannock	11.00	3/10/1964	14.26	24,700	Moderate	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Tunkhannock Creek	Wyoming	Wyoming
Wilkes-Barre	22.00	3/10/1964	30.74	188,000	Major	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Luzerne	Luzerne

## **North Branch Susquehanna**

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Conklin	11.00	3/10/1964	18.26	50,200	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome
Vestal	18.00	3/10/1964	25.13	72,600	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome
Waverly	11.00	3/11/1964	17.92	92,400	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Bradford	Tioga

## **West Branch Susquehanna**

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast
Beech Creek Station	11.00	3/10/1964	12.41	19,700	Minor	West Branch Susquehanna	Bald Eagle Creek	Clinton	Clinton
Jersey Shore	26.00	3/11/1964	30.60	-9,999	Major	West Branch Susquehanna	West Branch Susquehanna River	Lycoming	Lycoming
Lewisburg	18.00	3/11/1964	26.16	210,000	Moderate	West Branch Susquehanna	West Branch Susquehanna River	Northumberland	Union
Lock Haven	21.00	3/10/1964	26.10	-9,999	Major	West Branch Susquehanna	West Branch Susquehanna River	Clinton	Clinton
Milton	19.00	3/10/1964	28.24	-9,999	Major	West Branch Susquehanna	West Branch Susquehanna River	Union	Northumberland
Montgomery	20.00	3/11/1964	28.80	-9,999	Major	West Branch Susquehanna	West Branch Susquehanna River	Lycoming	Lycoming
Muncy	20.00	3/11/1964	28.78	-9,999	Major	West Branch Susquehanna	West Branch Susquehanna River	Lycoming	Lycoming
Renovo	16.00	3/10/1964	21.28	143,000	Moderate	West Branch Susquehanna	West Branch Susquehanna River	Clinton	Clinton
Sinnemahoning	17.00	3/10/1964	17.10	41,800	Minor	West Branch Susquehanna	Sinnemahoning Creek	Cameron	Cameron
Williamsport	20.00	3/11/1964	27.25	197,000	Moderate	West Branch Susquehanna	West Branch Susquehanna River	Lycoming	Lycoming

Page 2 of 3

Created On: 8/16/2016

#### **Weather Summary**

Low pressure moved up the Ohio valley and through the eastern Great Lakes. High temperatures in the flood prone area became progressively warmer each day eventually rising into the 60s.

#### **Crest Statistics and Flood Information**

Second flood of 2 that occured in Mar, 1964 Fourth flood of 5 that occured in 1964 Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 24 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 5 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 12 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 7 Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 8/16/2016 Page 3 of 3